

Our reference: 8793-NICL-PSX-12-2024

December 17, 2024

The Managing Director
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road.,
Karachi. Tel: 021 111 001 122

#### Subject: Consent to Contest the Election of Directors

Dear Sir,

This to inform you that, as of Monday, December 16, 2024, last date for the submission of consent to contest the election to the office of directors of the Nimir Industrial Chemicals Limited (the "Company") scheduled on Monday, December 30, 2024 for the term of next three years, following candidates have filed the duly completed and signed consent forms:

- 1. Mr. Khalid Mumtaz Qazi
- 2. Mr. Umar Igbal
- 3. Mr. Javaid Bashir Sheikh
- 4. Mr. Farrukh Ansari

- 5. Mr. Muhammad Saeed-uz-Zaman
- 6. Mrs. Humaira Shazia
- 7. Mr. Saqib Anjum.";

Since the number of persons who have offered themselves to be elected is not more than the number of elected directors fixed by the Board of Directors under Section 159 (1) of the Companies Act, 2017, the above named seven (7) persons shall be deemed to have been elected as Directors of the Company at the forthcoming EOGM of the Company.

Annexed are notices to members/shareholders and same will be published in issues of daily Observer Pakistan (English) and daily Asas (Urdu) at Karachi, Lahore and Rawalpindi/Islamabad, on Wednesday, December 18, 2024.

You may please inform the TRE certificate holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

For Nimir Industrial Chemicals/Limited

Muhammad Inam-ur-Rahim Company Secretary

Enclosed: Annexure - A & B

Page 1 of 3

**Nimir Industrial Chemicals Limited** 

• Head office: 122-B, New Muslim Town, Lahore, Pakistan.

1

www.nimir.com.pkcontact@nimir.com.pk

**♀ Factory:** 14.8 km, Sheikhupura-Faisalabad Road, Bhikhi, Dist. Sheikhupura, Pakistan.

**Let:** +92 301 8221151, +92 301 8483950



#### Annexure - A

### **ELECTION OF DIRECTORS**

Pursuant to the Section 159(4) of the Companies Act, 2017, the shareholders are hereby notified that the following persons have filed with Nimir Industrial Chemicals Limited (the "Company") notice of their intention to offer themselves for election as Directors at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EOGM) of Company scheduled to be held on Monday, December 30, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. Sultan Grand Hotel & Restaurant, Lahore – Faisalabad Bypass, near Housing Colony, Sheikhupura:

1. Mr. Khalid Mumtaz Qazi

5. Mr. Muhammad Saeed-uz-Zaman

2. Mr. Umar Igbal

6. Mrs. Humaira Shazia

3. Mr. Javaid Bashir Sheikh

7. Mr. Saqib Anjum.";

4. Mr. Farrukh Ansari

Since the number of persons who have offered themselves to be elected is not more than the number of elected directors fixed by the Board of Directors under Section 159 (1) of the Companies Act, 2017, the above named seven (7) persons shall be deemed to have been elected as Directors of the Company at the forthcoming EOGM of the Company.

On behalf of the Board

Sheikhupura December 18, 2024 Muhammad Inam-ur-Rahim Company Secretary



Page 2 of 3

**Nimir Industrial Chemicals Limited** 



Annexure - B

# نمرا نڈسٹریل کیمیکلزلمیٹڈ ڈائر یکٹران کاانتخاب

## NIMIR

كمينيزا كيك 2017ء كى دفعه (4) 159 كے تحت صف داران كو بذريعية نولس بذا مطلع كيا جاتا ہے كه 30 وتمبر 2024ء بروز پير صح 11:00 بيج منعقد ہونے والغراندسر بل تيميكلزلميند (تميني) كے (EOGM) بمقام سلطان گريندُ بولل ايندُ ريستُورند، الا بور- فيصل آباد با كي پاس نز د باؤسنگ كالوني، شيخو يوره ميس مندرجہ ذیل افراد نے بطور ڈائر یکٹران غیر معمولی اجلاس عام ہے انتخاب کیلئے خود کو پیش کرنے کی غرض سے اسپنے اراد سے کیوٹس کمپنی میں داخل کرائے ہیں۔

۵۔ جنابمجمرسعیدالزمان

ا\_ جناب خالدمتاز قاضی

۲۔ جناب عمراقبال ۱۔ محتر مدمیرہ شازیہ
 ۳۔ جناب جاوید بشیرشنخ
 ۲۔ جناب ثاقب الجم

ہم۔ جناب فرخ انصاری

چونکہ افراد کی تعداد جنہوں نے ڈائر یکٹر فتخب ہونے کیلئے اپنے آپ کو پیش کیا ہے کمپنیز ایکٹ2017 ، کی دفعہ (1) 159 کے تحت بورڈ کی مقرر کردہ تعداد سے ز انتہیں ہے،اس لئے فذکور وبالاسات (7) افراد آئند ومنعقد ہونے والے غیر معمولی اجلاس عام میں کمپنی کے ڈائزیکٹر ان منتخب تصور ہوں گے۔

مورنيه: 18 وتمبر 2024ء

**Nimir Industrial Chemicals Limited** 

Q Head office: 122-B, New Muslim Town, Lahore, Pakistan.

**Tel:** +92 42 35926090-3, +92 42 35947700-4

www.nimir.com.pk contact@nimir.com.pk **9 Factory:** 14.8 km, Sheikhupura-Faisalabad Road, Bhikhi, Dist. Sheikhupura, Pakistan.

**℃ Tel:** +92 301 8221151, +92 301 8483950